‘RESOLUTTION NO. 1983 -~ 124

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATICN THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFTICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGICNAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA CQOUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll
No Name Classification Rate

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT:

40-078 Gilbert Crawford Project Engineer 1070.00 Bi-Wk
Grade C (13.375 Hr.)

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

LEGAL DIVISTON
Claims Department:

40~113 Malridge Mace TO: Supervisor of 1275.00 Bi~Wk
: Litigation Gr. E :
FROM: Claims 1178.50 Bi-Wk
Investigator I
Grade B
CPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:
4-944 Jerame Delong TO: Equip. Supv. 1070.00 Bi-wk
‘ Grade C (13.375 Hr.)
FROM: Asst. Equip. 995.00 Bi-Wk
Supv. 647 (12.44 Hr.)
4-924 Elroy Marks TO: Heating & Air 11.14 Hr.
Conditioning
Mechanic 535
FROM: Equipment 10.935 Hr.

Maintainer 447

Plant Department:

23-005 Walter Ward T0: Janitor' 141 8.255 Hr.,

FROM: Operator 437 7.46/10.66 Hr.

Effective
DPate

05-08-83

05-08-83

05-08~83

05-08-83

04~-10-83



RESOLUTION NO. 1983- 124

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

QPERATIONS DIVISION
Plant Department.:

23-024 IaVaughn Chatman
23-035 Alan Schroll
23-039 bDavid Lee

23185 Clyde Smith

Schedules Department:

40-182 Grace Cermy

FROM:

FROM:

: Supv. of

Electrical
Maint. Gr. C

Maintenance
Leader 549

: Maintenance

Technician 548

: Maintainer 458
¢ Maintainer 458
: Maint. Tr. 358
: Maint. Tr. 358

: Janitor 141

Schedule Maker
330

_Distribution

File Clk. 230

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

40-424 Margareta Mitsionis

1070.00 Bi-Wk
{13.375 Hr.)

11.46 Hr.

11.01 Hr.

10.93 #Hr.
10.43 Hr.
9.745 Hr.
7.795 Hr.

6.605 Hr.

745.50 Bi-~Wk
(9.32 dr.)

705.50 Ri~Wk
(82.82 Hr.)

TO: Admin. Asst. 301 729.00 Ri-Wk

FROM:

Assistant
Taller 290

687.50 Bi-Wk
{8.595 Hr.)

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATICON, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Paratransit Department:

5-907 Gary Benda

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Plant Department:

23-050 Clinton Anderson

Equiprent
Maintainer 447

t Equip. Mech.

Trainee 442

Maintenance
Leader 549

Maintenance
Technician 548

—2-

10.43 Hr.

10.255 Hr.

11.46 Hr.

11.32 Hr.

05--08-83

05-08-83

05-08-83

05-08~83

05~08-83

05-08-83

05-08~83

05-08-83



RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 124

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

FINANCE AND AIMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION

Revenue Department:

40-386 Paul Blinas

TO:

FROM:

Money ‘Handler
592

Money Handler
492

873,00 Bi-Wk
(10.91 Hr.)

853.00 Bi-Wk
(10.66 Hr.)

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

LEGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

40-096 Karen Diminzio T0: Claims 1070.00 Bi-Wk
Investigator II  (13.375 Hr.)
Grade C
FROM: Claims 982.00 Bi-wk
Investigator I  (12.27% Hr.)
Grade B
COPERATTONS DIVISION
Schedules Department:
40007 Armie Hall TO: Schedule Maker 816,50 B8i-Wk
: : 430 {10.205 Hr.)
FROM: Schedule Maker 782.00 BiZwk
330 {(9.775 Hr.)
DISCONTINUING POSITIONS
Nurber of
Positions Classification Grade
LEGAL DIVISION
1 Executive Secretary 6
605
ESTAHLISHING POSITIONS
LEGAL DIVISION
1 Legal Stenographer 6
609
7/ :
Adopted: May 3, 1983 HZ/W
‘ / Presidént
Attest:

Secretary-{lfeasurer

05-08-83

05-08-83

05-08-83

Effective
Date

05-03-83

05~03-83



